
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2271 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2017 

 

COMPLETION OF RAILWAY PROJECTS 

 

2271.    SHRIMATI PRATYUSHA RAJESHWARI SINGH: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state 

 

(a) the time limit for the completion of Berhampur-Sambalpur, 

Junagarh-Nabarangpur-Ambaguda, Barbil-Banspani and Barsuan-

Banspani/ Narayangarh projects; and  

 

(b) the reasons for delay in starting the projects? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 
 

(a)&(b): Berhampur-Sambalpur (240 Km), Junagarh-Nabarangpur-

Ambaguda (179 Km), Barbil-Banspani(18 Km) and Barsuan-

Banspani/ Narayangarh(52 Km) New lines have been included in 

the Capital Investment Programme of 2016-17.  These projects 

will be suggested to be taken up through State Joint Venture 

Company with Government of Odisha. Joint Venture Agreement 

has already been signed with Government of Odisha for formation 

of the Joint Venture Company. 

**** 


